## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BUCYRUS EUROPE GMBH	04/20/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CATERPILLAR GLOBAL MINING EUROPE GMBH	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1	
City:	Lunen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-44534	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12665421
Application Number:	12523876

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2165669711 2165669700 Phone:

Email: martin@rankinhill.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: RANKIN, HILL AND CLARK LLP 23755 LORAIN ROAD, SUITE 200 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NORTH OLMSTED, OHIO 44070-2224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BHA-33145 AND BHA-33147 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory S. Vickers

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChange\_BucyrusToCaterpillar#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028823 FRAME: 0729

## Caterpillar Global Mining Europe GmbH in Lünen, Germany

From my today's inspection of the Commercial Register (*Handelsregister*) of the Local Court (*Amtsgericht*) of Dortmund, Germany, I hereby certify that the company Caterpillar Global Mining Europe GmbH having its business seat in Lünen, Germany, is registered with the Commercial Register under HRB No. 17120.

Furthermore, I hereby certify that the aforementioned company formerly was registered with the Commercial Register under the name "Bucyrus Europe GmbH" and that on 20. April 2012 a change of name into "Caterpillar Global Mining Europe GmbH" was recorded in the Commercial Register.

SHARON KOLD

Köln/Cologne, Germany, this 25th. April 2012

Dr. Andreas Bürger, Notary Public

(My commission expires February 2043)

BM/TX000029.DOC

PATENT REEL: 028823 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 08/21/2012